

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-11	165	Version:	: 1	Name:	Agreement for Maintenance and Rep Rosendin Electric, Inc La Escuelita Center Project	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/12/2013				In control:	Facilities Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/12/2013	
Enactment date:	6/12/2013				Enactment #:	13-1104	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Maintenance and Repair Services - Rosendin Electric, Inc La Escuelita Educational Center Project between District and Rosendin Electric, Inc., San Jose, CA, for the latter to provide demolition of floor mounted wiremold in computer lab; furnish and install wiremold along West and South walls of computer lab, as well as the North wall of the 5th grade classroom, in conjunction with the La Escuelita Educational Center, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, with the work under this Contract being completed within Six Months consecutive calendar days from the date specified in the District's Notice to Proceed, in an amount not to exceed \$29,950.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 13-1165 Small Construction Contract - Rosendin Electric, Inc La Escuelita Educational Center Project						
Contact:	Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
6/12/2013	1	Board of	Education	1	Ade	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Maintenance and Repair Services - Rosendin Electric, Inc. - La Escuelita Educational Center Project between District and Rosendin Electric, Inc., San Jose, CA, for the latter to provide demolition of floor mounted wiremold in computer lab; furnish and install wiremold along West and South walls of computer lab, as well as the North wall of the 5th grade classroom, in conjunction with the La Escuelita Educational Center, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, with the work under this Contract being completed within Six Months consecutive calendar days from the date specified in the District's Notice to Proceed, in an amount not to exceed \$29,950.00.